FORM HW-Z
(Obverse)

we e e Lf‘

Farm R. Allen

APl #L7 - 085- 5905

Date September 10, 1982

(Revised 3-81)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

1L AND GAS WEI Il PFRMIT APPIITCATION

WELL TYPE: 0il x / Gas_x /

(1f “Gas', Production x / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow x /

LOCATION: Elevation: 1040 Watershed: Grass Run
District: Murphy County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Burnt House 7.5'!
Cort¥ ovafy Y
WELL OPERATOR Murvin 0il Gemparly DESIGNATED AGENT__Larry Dawson
Addresk Box P97 Address Five Forks, W.Va. 26145
Olney, Illingis 62450 304-354-6029
OIL AND GAS )
ROYALTY, OWNER __ "See Attached" ~ COAL OPERATOR__ Naone
Addres|s : Address

Acreage 338

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

SURFACE OWNER William Taylor NAME_"Same as Royalty Owner®
Addresls Box 143 A Address
Burnt House, W.Va.
Acreage 338 NAME
Address

FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:
NAME Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.

Addreds 4hS Waat Maln Strsat COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Clarksburg, W.Va. 26301 NAME TN *{Eﬂi
Address ‘U"Fa )
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED: -
NAME Samuel Hersman SEP 13 1582
Addreds P.0. Anx 66
Smithville, W.Va. 26178 OIL & GAS DIVISION
Telephone 304-477-=3597 DEPT. oF MINES

THe undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the
above location under a deed / lease / other contract x / dated /3 , 1982,
to the |lundersigned well operator from Gene Stalnaker .

(If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recordec:)

Recorded on 4/9 , 1994 , in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of

Ritchie County, West Virginia, in 117 Book at page 79g . A permit is
requested as follows:
~ PROPOSED WORK: Drill_x / Drill Deeper  / Redrill / Fracture or stimuiate_ /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
cbjection they wish to make or are required to make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the
Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
Copies|of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
mailed|by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own-
er(s),|and coal lessees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery 005ybtﬂzkxghication
to the|Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

|PLEASE | SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
|GEOPHY$ 1CAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: B Wissidie, R Bl
| v Well Operator

b

IWEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS A ;

| CONSERVATION COMMISSION i By: é/u,; e M o
11613 WASHINGTON ST., E. - o

CHARLESTON, WV 25311 ts: Vice-Predident

? |
i:f?l-ephone - 30‘4/348-3092 MKET BON” _




runm IV-c '
(Reverse) .

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS 1S AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Unknown

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION sghale '
Estimated depth of completed well 40008 feet. Rotary X / Cable tools /

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt, feet.
Approximate coal seam depths:_Nane :
I's coal being mined in this area: Yes /] No x /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM '
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS ' FOOTAGE INTERVALS |CEMENT FILLW PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight For Dril- Left in|UP OR SACKS
Size |[Grade |per ft |New |Used]| ling Well Cubic ft.

Conductor | : Kinds

Fresh water'g 5/4 J/HK 20 X 250 100 sacks!

Coal | |Sizes

Intermed. | i

Production | 4% J/K | 10.5 . 4000 225 sacksiDepths set

Tubing | pudg s

Liners Perforations:
| Top Bot tom
]
|

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code 822-4-2, (iit)
Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
§22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
required by Code 822-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code
822-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dvelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well. : :

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

TH-IS PERMIT MUST BE P Si¢ *T 1, L. - 90"

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCCRUANCE WITHH CHAFTER 24,

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, Tiii. LOCATION IS HERE3Y

APPROVED FOR drilling THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE ox

IF OPERATIONS <3 COMMENCED BY 2~28-83
BY = - gk o
& 7 & | g

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owmer
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code $22-4-20, if the permit
is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

WAI VER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
signed has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, ${©§Qéﬁg%éhe
well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West VQ é e and
the governing regularions.

Date: 2119 .

{ts:




Da:e Septemper 9, 1982 _

Well N» R, Allen #L S——
AP1 No. .7 - DB5 -,.Q:Z,”:’/
State wrdA LN T

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

n Designated AagentLarry Dawsaon i

Company Name Murvin 0il Corporatio

Address Box 297, Olney, Illinaois Address Five Forks, UW.\a. .

Telephone 618-383-2124 Telephone 304-35L4-6029
Landowan William TQ\,/'In'P Soil Cons. District Little HManawha
iA2eEL

Revegetation to be carried out by

This plan has been reveiwed by Z//"/'/e /Sé/r)mA?? S
" and i#ditions become a part of this plan. 7-//7‘ ~ 2 N4

(Dice;

Access Road Location

(A)  structure Diversien Ditched ‘!
Material Earthen
Page Ref. Manual I-11

Structure Culvert
~ Spacing Min Size 10"
Page Reff. Manual 1=7

(3

Structure bamage Diteh (B) Structure
Spacing . ’ Material Rock
.. Page Ref. Manual TI-11 Page Ref. Manual NARA~ 2 10
\
. Struc tx{rem ¢tC) Structure L
Spacing Material

Page Ref. Manual

_ Page Ref. Manual

All rtructures should be inspected regularly and repaired 1f necessarv

All lcommercial timber is to be cut and stacked. All brush._and <mall timber

to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins.
Revegetation

Treatment Arca I1

‘ Treatment Area 1

Lime 2 - Tons/acre Lime 2 Tons JAST
or correct. to pH 65 or correct to pt
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer lbs/ac:.
T10-20-20 or equivalent) e (TO=73-20 or wquivalent?
Mulch Hay LTons/Acre Mulch Hay 2 Tons/ Acr:
Seed™ k=31 35 lbs/acre Seed* HK=31 35 lbs/acre
Padino Clover 5 _lbs/acre Ladinoc Clgver g _ibs/acre
lbs/acre ‘1'05/.3;."%@@
" #Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the p > @@
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. %?_
n O
\ 7 g\o‘\\
oe® o
o GhRs
oo
| w
Att;ch or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Ouadrangle Burnt House 7.5'

Leg%nd: @Holl Site -

§ Access Road




well Site Plan v. = : 5
-

Legend: property Boundry —v—%—~ pruethioy =SENEey ¢
Road — = = — soring C—s
Existing Fence —x X — wet Spot \::
planned Fence c— - —= agilding B
Stream—, -~ =’ L T ] Drain Fipﬁ-———:ﬁ——’—~<}*—~’—
waterway :—"“:‘—-I prrag
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Open Ditch —

tion, existing access -mad, roads to be constructed
y structures numbered orflettered to correspond

e all natural drainage.
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1) Date: May 10 19 83

FORM 1V-2
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
(6-82) WellNo, Re Allen #4
3) API Well No, _ 4 085 5905 -REl
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit
Unk STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
KN oWn DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil 7:1Gasf Lo X S
B (If“Gas”,Production _____ / Undergroundstorage __ / Deep _______/ Shallow _X__/)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1040 Watershed: _GT855 Run
District: ___MUTphy County: __Ritchie Quadrangle: _Burnt House 7.5!
6) WELLOPERATOR_Murvin 0il Corporatian 11) DESIGNATED AGENT -8TTVy Dauwson

Address _B0ox 297 Address Five Fork
Olney, Illinpois 62450 ; 30L-354—6079 e e

7) OIL & GAS

ROYALTYOWNER _'5See Attached" 12) COAL OPERATOR None
Address Address
| Acreage 338 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) %URFACEOWNER William Tavylor Name | Same as Royalty Owner”
Address Box 143 Address
Burnt House, W.Va.
Acreage 338 Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
* Address Mammcorp. ]
LL5 W, Maipn St. Clarkshurg, UJ],:&]a(;OALLESSEEWITHDECLA‘RATIONONR \"\\
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name 2 L Y -} l%
ame _oamuel Hersman Address ,u
TAddress Box 66 NL_!
Smithwille, W,Va., 26178 MAY 11 1983
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X _ / Dril deeper. / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate—_~/ _'
! Plug off old formation________ / Perforate new formation 3
Other physical change in well (specnfy) GiL & GAS DIVISION
16 GEOLOGICAL TARGETFORMATION, _Devaonian Shale DEPT. oF Mi NES
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 4000 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: none Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X /

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor e 38k o8 |- fod ¥ 250 250 100 sacks [xns & AT
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate
Prodyction 4% 1J/K 110.5] X 4000 4000 225 sacks ||Deths st
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) Ei’l;RACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
% Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
prqduced or marketed? Yes O No

If'the apswef nbovb is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Cop);s (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal-Sperator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of
Mines at Charleston West Virginia.

Signed:
Its:

Vice-Pres¥dent

_OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Date |
\

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector,

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to'the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper dlstnct oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires January 26, 19 84 unless drilling is commenced prior

Agent: Plat: : Casing .| Fee 2z
BB 2222 | 35%8

e ol e

osecuted yAth due diligence.

Administrator, ‘Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. =
a



Line Item Explanation

1) Date of Application ) <
\
2) Your well name and number
3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
4A) ““Oil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

4B) ‘‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of

the ‘““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
“Deep wgll” means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
5) Where well is located :
6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office
7) Use separate sheet if necessary
8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
9) Optional
11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
12) “‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
; or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24 . !
. 13 & 14) . As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
LA 15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
- 17)  Self explanatory

18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

19) All coal seam depths

20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

21) Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:

(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;

(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;

(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;

(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1l(e).

23) Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines w1thm fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee 4
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) -
days of receipt thereof.
WAIVER
05/03/2024
The undersigned coal operator_____ / owner / lessee /of the coal under this weﬁ;{ocat/ml? has ex-

amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

,19 : By

Its




I

/"

Minerel owner:

Robert Allen (%)

£70L4 Danford Drive
Clinton, Maryland 20735
Marie Osbourn (%)

432 Maryland Avenue
Herrisville, W.Va. 26362

Tracy Fling (%)

201 N, Bradford ARvenue
Apt. C-8

West '

,...,. so— f“\f-?'—.'—'-‘
<-."‘-.

1) o pET Y 0‘
A= Q«M

SEF ldd&

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

05/03/2024
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| =T P2 45 7
| . . AEFIDAVIT T
! '3 ‘\‘vlr:
‘ - seel - 3 . % >~
| | s o L:x
| ‘ 'ﬁ 7933
‘ o
lTLESSORS‘: ROBERT B. ALLEN and wife and C.L & GAS DIVISION
| JAMES J. RATCLIFFE and wife DEPT. or.MINES
‘ ’ —.
q.ESSEE- . GENE STALNAKER :
ASSlGNOR' ’ GENE STALNAKER ' T T P
ASSIGNEE---  MURVIN OIL CORPORATION g
EATE OF LEASE: May 5, 1973 . -
LA_NDS LEASED: 338 acres situate partly-in Murphy District,

[ 3° Ritchie County and partly in DeKalb District,
‘ : Gilmer County, West Virginia. ‘

FTATE OF ILLINOIS,

i

I~ ‘ o
COUNTY OF _ RICHLAND ., To-Wit:

‘ | The undersigned PETER A. MORSE, SR., being first duly sworn

upon his oath does depose and say'a;s follows:

(1) - He is Vice President of Murvin Oil Company, a corporation,

; ‘and as such he has-the authority to make this affld@
‘\ ' a copy ok \,\A,\,s
N (2) That by lease, "attached hereto as Exhibit A, dated May 5,

\
11973, Robert B. Allen and Ella Sue Allen, his wife, and James Ratcliffe and

\ = . . . . .
'Geraldine-Ratcliffe, his wife, did lease, for oil and gas purposes, unto Gene
\ : : ,

Stalnaker, a tract of land described ‘in said lease as being situate in Murphy

;(District of Ritchie County, West Virginia, and-éohtéining 338 acres, less 5

acres subject to a then-existing lease.

| | ‘_ k 05/03/2024

at

......................................................................................................

orving from: this lease is an existing well - bolonginr to G.VW, M‘;ﬁer‘!‘ .ﬁﬁ
ch holds 5 aores. Also a well will be drilled by the 1st of Oct. 1973+ -




- (3) That by assignment dated April 4, 1974, attached hereto as
Exhibit B, the said Dene Stalnaker did set over and assign to Murvin Oil
Corporation, the working interest in said lease from Robert B. Allen, et al.,

to Gene Stalnaker, dated May 5, 1973.

_(4) That said 338 acre tract actually lies partly in Ritchie

County and partly in Gilmer County, 29-1/2 acres, more-or less, lying in

Dekalb District of Gilmer County, West Virginia.

(5) That said 338 acre tract is the "same tract of land
deSIgnated and descrlbed in that certain deed from Lillie B. Fling, widow, et
als, grantors, to George Parks, grantee, dated December 10, 1946, of record
in Gilmer County, West Virginia, in Deed Book 157, page 445, and
subsequently conveyed and described by deed from George P.arks and wife to
Ira Mason dated October 10, 947 of record in Gllmer County in Deed Book
166, page 5; deed from Ira Mason and wife to Robert B. Allen, et al., dated |
January 16, 1970, of record in Gilmer County in Deed Book 256, page 672;
and deed from Robert B. Allen, et a|. to William E. Taylor, et al., dated
July 15, 1975 of record in Gilmer County in Deed Book 277, page 255. The
surface of the 29-1/2 acre portion of the 338 acre tract which lies in Gilmer
County was included in a conveyance from William E. Taylor, etal., to Paul

Erich, et al., dated September 1, 1981, of record in Gilmer County in Deed

Book 319, page 370.

(6)° That the said lease from Robert B. Allen, et al., to Gene
Stalnaker dated May 5, 1973, currently is in full force and effect by virtue of

the said Murvin Oil Company having drilled a producing oil or gas well on the

=2 = .  05/03/2024

.....................................................

............................... (3--.!] v e
osorving from this lo'mo is an exiotinp well -bolonging to G..v Miller$73
hich holds 5 aores. Also a well will be drilled by the 18t of Oct. 1917¢
.‘.'. o . e / y ’|. )l , ‘ i ‘L) ' ) 1 . ) L.



',

leaseﬂold premises,

which well is still producing and for which production

royalfles are being paid in accordance with the terms of said lease.

|
| Further, this affiant sayeth not.

| ' y 2
i Vice President
Murvin Oil Company

\ .
‘ ‘ sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary  public for said

d
this 18th day of October, 1982.

i,
‘e,

s ,‘\-xﬂgf fa .
: /:// d &_ﬁux}-d/_/—\

il ? )?
=B [/g Fl ..,SEﬂ} :
A ? - e Notary Public- JoAd A. Hataway
A A = BN
s e G N QN &
r
December 4, 1984

P Sl SRR g
L] WY o My commission expires
'J IIRTIA g .

% _3 - 05/03/2024
...................................................................................................... (Send) v ”'_"’
se is an exietin(r well -belongins to G..‘I Miller$73 :

‘l which holds 5 acres. Also a well will be drilled by the let of Oct.




IV—TS e Date August 8, 1983
(Rev |8-81) OiL & GAS DIVISION . Operator's
DEPT. or M¥¢sepf Best Birginia Well No._ #b
Bepartment of HAlines Farm R, Allen
®il und Bas Bivision ~ API No.47 = 085 - 5905-Ren.
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil x / Gas x_/ Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal__ /
(If "Gas," Production _ / Underground Storage  / Deep  / Shallow x /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 1040 Watershed Grags Run
District: Murphy County Ritchie Quadrangle Burnt House - 7.5
COMPANY Murvin 0il Corporation
ADDRESS Box 297 Olney, Illinois 62450 Caging Used in | TeEE Cfli.?nzp
DESIGNATED AGENT Larry Dawson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Five Forks, W.Va. 26145 Size
SURFACE OWNER William Taylor (?‘0%6
Q! .
l+ B t H s LL].VE. [N
ADDRESS Box 143 Burn ouse 3B-10" —_— 168.8
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER "See Attached" 9 5/8
J:
i 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samuel -
Hersman ADDRESS Box 66 Smithville, m.#r 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED , 3
P e Ee 41/2 3976 | 476.0
DRILLING COMMENCED June 17, 1983 3
DRILLING COMPLETED June 20, 1983 2
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Shale Depth _ 4000 feet
Depth of completed well (032 feet Rotary x / Cable Tools
Water strata 8epth: Fresh 445 feet; Salt - feet
Coal seam depths: 1480 - 1828 Is coal being mined in the area? pNg
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Shale Pay zone depth 2556-3341 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 15 Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow - Bbl/d
Final open flow 377 Mcf/d Final open flow - Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 35 Jeewss days
Static rock pressure 550 psig (surface measurement) after 2.4 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 05/03/2024
Second producing formation N/A Pay zone depth feet
- Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
l .
' Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

‘N3 - S0LS AN
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Form co STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
2/16/82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL LS DivisioN

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne.

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

w

Filling Material Used__

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1zg LEAD CONITRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED SiZx LOST

Drillers’ Names__

Remarks:

I hereby certify 1 visited the above well on this date.

DATR

DISTRIST wELL INSPECTO®

Murvin 0il Cprporation

Well Operator
G S M 05/03/2024
By: = ¥ :

Date:__ August &, 1983

: . .02(1) provides as follows: .
i Regu%;::o:efmo'{zg 'por 'well log' shall mean a systematic

’ tions, including
detailed geological record of all forma ,
uﬁag, envguntered in the drilling of a well.”




Permit No. .5~ 8 705~ ot/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPOR

GiL & GAS DiVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
2 = CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Z TUBING | DRILLING WELL '
Company (L L24C1 @/(/ @ ’ l!
Size ’ f
Address____
, A ' 16 Kind of Packer_____
: 13
Well NOW% /-E y 10 | Size ofsl, rae o
Distric = : Countywb 8% j
6% ’ Depth set_______
Drilling commenced_ ’ 7
‘ 53/16
illi let |, S
Drilling comple ed_____ Total dept! 3 Pert. top
Date shot._ Depth of shot__ 2__ Perf. bottom________
Liners Used Pett. fop -

[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

57;73 573

i

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressur lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names

| M MMZL
Renagitey M W /&ecé/t W

/

/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form Zo STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Neo
COMPANY. : ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R O« SR L N Ry T T o D e R Y A 3 S T T e i £ ¥ Ry T S ST
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
T R e e T R e e T s T e T e e e e S e e e
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
05/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



@9

NECEIVEN

STATS OF WIST TIREINTA

-_--_-.-‘—_!r“-- AT UTVITS N O Q0
QEJZARTHENT OF MIVES OuT '1 (e

OIL AND GAS DJIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION

fma neemos gemst  DEPT. oF MINES

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No._  085-5905-REN Couney Ritchie/Murphy
‘ Company Murvin Oil Corp. Farm William Taylor

Inspector SAMUEL N, HERSMAN : Well Yo. #4

Date August 22, 1983

! IN COMPLIANCE

\‘ RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
| 23.06 Notificacion Prior to starting Work
l 25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste — I
‘[ 25.03 Bigh-Pressure Drilling - s -
‘ 16.01 Required Permits at wellsite _ L e
15.03 Adequate Fresh Wacér Casing ' - .
| 15.02 _Adequate Coal ;asing Fe

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

i 15.064 A_dcqu:- Cement S:ren.g:h

23.02 - Maincained Access Roads X

1‘25.01 . Nceuury Equipment to preveant %“aste ~

23.03 " Reclaimed Drilling Site i

23.06  Reclaimed Drilling Pics N

‘23.05 No surface or underground Pollution

| 7.03 Identificacion Markings X

(COMMENTS :

| Ot Ti  [Fidesse _

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE “OT) found it to he in compliance with

all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Jil and 3as Departaent of “ines of

e o o e i /V% %%/{/W 0583120242 -7



| ' Ptate of Hest Birginia
‘ Bepartment of Hines
| ®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

o January 3, 1985

Murvin bil Corp.
P. 0. Box 297 .
Olney, Illinois 62450

~085-5905-
| fn Re: PERMIT NOz . 009-9905-REN
1 FARM: William Taylor
| WELL NO: 4
DISTRICT: ke il
| COUNTY: Ritchie
| 5-26-83
| ISSUED:

GentlemenL

The iINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in
this office. Only the column checked below applies:

: The &ell designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blan&et Bond.

Pleage return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed

said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

XX Your‘well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well

will‘remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

TS L

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas = Dept. Mines

TMS/chm
05/03/2024



APPLICATION T OR DETERMINATION OF THL MANIMUM LAWEUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) .

(7.0 API v.e nomber: i - ) ~ U;E‘@E E
| (1 not assigned, lcave blank. 14 digns.) | -——47——08—5———5—9—()5- Ren WfE
20 Type of dme:‘mmanon b(:'ang sought: : W/
(Use 1he wd;’r found on the 1:9nt ) | ~103 NA O = !
of this form.)| | Section of NGPA Caicgory Code C,l - 3J
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion b I |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 4032 feet oI
or 107 in 2.Olab0ve.) ]l I;_hj GAS DIVicin.
¥ L= 1 <>1ON
4.0 Name, addresi and code number of 1 . s X . DF I
applicant: (35 fetters per line I Murvin Oil Company ‘kz NE 5
msximum, | code number not | Jame Seller Code
SBlE, leeop Blaak.] ] P. 0. Reox 297
. ! Sureet
: Olney, IL 62450
. City Siate Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ;
or (b)) o Grass Run
{2) For onshote v.:tlls ' : Field Name ’
(35 letters| maximum for field I Ritchie WV
name.) ] County Siate
(b) For OCS wells: |
| NA NA .
: Area Name Block iWumber
|
i I Date of Lease:
I LINAYy 1 1 ) NA
] Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lezse Number
(c) Name and |identificaiion number |
of this well: (35 leters and digits ! R. Allen {#4 —
maximum, JI :
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, nzme |
- of the reseyvoir: (35 letters I Shale
maximum, ! ¥ .
6.0 (a)}Name and code number of the

L)
|
: Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.

g,.O Perscen responsible for 1this epplicetion:

Use Only
dete Recesed-by Juris. ASOMCY ==

n
DO AR1983

Poency

purchaser: | (35 letters and digits ’
maximum.| If code number not 00422&
evailable, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: :
' | L 151013 1714
| Mo. Day Yr.
{c) Estimaied total annual production : 50
from the well: I Miliion Cubic Feet
- _ — !
| i (d) Toial of (a),
: (a) Base Price (b) Tax Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price |
(As of filing dste. Complete 10 3 I S/MMBTU 72 0 R e 5 B ol
cecimal places)) j‘ )
3.0 Nheximum lawful rate: 1
{As of filing date. Comolcte 10 3 'smansTU 2 ___8_ :_l_ 4 - I i i _2__ o __8 _];ﬁ_
decimal places)) J
1}
|
I
I
!
|
]
]
1

)

Murvin 0il ,Company

_Exenutma.jb_ce:Ene_s.l dent

_9/19/83

C:zie Applicztion is Cormpleted

N:me ’/LT—'* - Q // Title
//{/ A // //'-"7-/
Scrature — Péter A. Morse,?r. ;
393-2124 J .

Phone Number

FRC-121 (8-82)
83

05/03/2024



4
: DATE : IA N ﬁ |984
"ARTICIPANTS:

M ucvin

BUYER-SELLER _COD}

Ol ' COY(\‘(‘\_(\‘(\\J
7

WELL ?PERATOR:
|

FIRST PURCHASER: ([ on s o )3 deXel Gosg -S»ggky g‘ag‘;

OTHER}

00 9IRAF

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

(35 O 1 1030555705

Uso Above File Number on all Communications

Re’!aﬁng to Dctermination of this .\g’;ll

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division |

4500 ' g fer
7\255 ~6153 2 P3Y = %&4—7/«7 /-r2-&3 /J/Zv”‘i e

S g OF DD L s

a>r. ) 5

7 ithebinin

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHATlis MISSING

1TEM N%. "
1.| FERC l/

-121 Items not completed - Line No. 20 % 3.6 bge

2. 1V-1 Agent / Laec% Q DCLWSO\\

3. 1Iv-2 Well Permit/

4. 1V-6 Well Plat /

5. 1V-35 Well Record / Drilling o Deepening T

6. 1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only / Was 0il Produced? - Ratio —

7./ 1IV-39 Annual Production — years

8. 1V-40 90 day Production __- Days off line: =

9. 1Iv-48 Application for certification. Complete? / ]
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 -(54)~ 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signcd_é
18-28.| Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations )
Gas Analyses

(5)| Date commenced: G -)7 —JF3 Date completed -X(0) - 5% Deepened L .

(5)| Production Depth: X 556 - 34y

(5)| Production Formation: S }) a \Q 1

(5)| Final Open Flow: b -l 0 A | L

(5)| After Frac. R. P. K 5'0# Y L,‘,_ .

(6)| Other Gas Test:

(7) | Avg.' Daily Gas from Annual Production: . L

(8)‘ Avg.'Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days o

(8)| Line Pressure: - PSIG from U‘;ll\- Rey

(5)] 0il Production: T f‘rom Completion Report T ‘ o
10-17.  Deoes lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done /t) 0 e
10-17. | 1s affidavit signed? / Notarized? é o

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? ze S

Does computer program confirm? !

Additc xTnal information

~as Determmnation Objected to

Bv Whom?” {




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date September 19 ;83

FORM JV-4BWC
[12-78)
‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION ¢
FHENT OF, ¢ iRt R, Allen 4
API Vell
No. 47 . 085 . 5905
State County Permit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CL=ASSI1F¥iCATION

Previous File No,

6§; Applicable)

Larry D. Dawson

WELL OPERATOR i 01 : . DESIGNATED AGENT
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 297 ADDRESS Five Forks,
Olney, Illinois 62450 W. Va 26145
Gag Purchase Contract No. 3721 and Date 5
A (Month, cay and vear)
Meter Chart Code N
Name of First Purchaser Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.
415 Wegf Main %frpp% )
Street . . Bo )
Clarksi)urg, flest Qflrg’inla 26301
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code NA FERC Buyer Code 004228

-

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

NA
Xl (1) Inicial determination (See FERC Form 121.) gectléuagx RPA Category Code

[:] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery tecchnology.
| ]| (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

Murvin Qi ompany_ Executive Vice-President
Name (Print)/ / Title
' W/ NN S
‘ REREEEE Peter A. Mors Sr.
P. 0. Box 297 [

Street or P. O. Bex

Olney, 1IL 62450
City State (Zip Code)
(618 _ 393-2124 3
Area Phone Number
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(A1l of thc above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To| be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be rcturned to Operator/Applicant and

purichaser, if known).
The Department of Mines has received a request.[ ] for ceTtification of the above describec
well as mecting the requirements of Section ander the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

lor for determinatipn that increzsed production is the rc<ult of enhanced recovery technologv

(NGPA) .

under Section 108 of (NGPA); L_| or for determination of a seasonallv affected well under Section 108 of (5GP, .
All interested parties are hereby nctified that on the day of ; A9 -

thel office of the 0il and Gas Division in Chzrleston, West Virginla, or as soon thereafter as it may

be heard. there will be & public hearing, if requested, or if obJectlon is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File ¥o.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [_]is. | is not
itled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence

ent
andLan> additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifreen (15)
days, a hearing will not be heild except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will

go to determination.
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

| o~

OCT 111983

Date reccesvec by
1 v
Jurisdicrional Agency .




05/03/2024



FORM $v-54wc / L . _ September 19 19-83

{12-78)
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Wall No. R. Allen #4
DEPARTHENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
‘ API Well
J . No. 47 = 085 - 5905
State County Fermit
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
\ NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
|
\ NGPA Section 103
DESIGNATED AGENT Larry D. Dawson
‘ ADDRESS  _~ Five Forks o
‘ West Vircinia 26145
| a\r - . . N
WELL CPERATOR flurvin 0il Company LOCATION: Elevation 1040
‘ H
Anmmfs P. 0. Box 297 Watershed Grass Run
i Olnev I 62450 pist. _Murphy couney Ritchie Quad. Burnt House
, ¥,
GAS p*mcmszn Consolidated Gas Supply Gas Purchase
. Contract No. 3721
ADDRE#S 415 West Main Street Meter Chart Code NA
i Clarksburg WyA 26301 Date of Contract 5/3/74
* | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

i
Date Furf.ce drilling was begun: Tune 17 1983

Xndiqnte the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated: 595:21

- @ﬁ/o = p]#" ﬁ (ex_ /) q,*/mrc. p/ = S‘ulﬂ“’ lar(‘.ssurC (550’
| X 2CXL <533y x 7

= = ‘0778Y
| = ;jz : ;S‘TSSZ ée/ 032.;/?\ 5% Gas Gty (acs)
o . T L 2 33¢s boHom porlmd.
= 5856 + 536 (.082a3) 72 = 73 # Y60
|, T 990 % 5.0 7 = (.022 XL)
[qu/L/F = 57521 AETIRANIT = X deTermned From Cxponetal tublog

h ¢ 2 having been first sworn according to law state that
surface drilling of tae weiI for wgicE tElS determination is sought was begun on or afrer February 19,
1977; the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing gas
in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in cormercial quantities. I state, further, that I have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination is sought
is ainew onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the

cation which is inconsistent with this conclusion. -
| .

appl
tzre
{ /4 ,‘é{/ \
\)

Illinois
STATE OF WESTX¥IRCIKER

COU'N#Y OF _Richland , TO WIT:
1

1, DOUHLL- Jud_ge . @ Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

\
do certify that Peter A. Morse, ,S¥those name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

\
the [ 9thday of Sept. » 19 83 , has acknou_rledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
\

Given under my hand and official seal this lgt}éay of April , 19 83

November , 19 86 .

My term of office expires on the 22 day of

[NOTARIAL, SEAL]
|

| 05/03/2024




05/03/2024




FERC-121

1.0 AP{ well number: :
1] not assigned, leave blank. 14 digits.) { 47— 085= 5995 —
T s
2.0 Type of determination being sought: : .
{ the codes found on the front . 108 - - NA s
of *his form.} | Section of NGPA Category Code*
3 - .
1 1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion — - - l - . ,
tocation: {Only needed if sections 103 | 4032 - Sk 2
or 107 in 2.0 above.) ' 1 . ae =
4.0 Nai’ne, address and code number of = p : . & ~
applicant: (35 lerters per line _Murvin 0il Company N
maximum. If code number not A Name : Seller Code
av;Flable, leave blank.) : P 0 Rox 297 .
: g Street o
| . '
‘ I O}nev . Py o O __%9
. ’ i City State .~ Zip e
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) : G ~.
or (b)) . i : rass Run -
(a) | For onshore wells } Field Name .
{35 letters maximum for field I Ritchie WV
‘ name.) R .County State
‘ |
(b)‘ For OCS wellis: I
NA NA
| Area Name Block Number
!
] Date of Lease:
\ | LaNJAy 1 1 NA
Mo. Day Y . OCS Lease Number
S— : |
{c) ‘ Name and identification number I
_ of tl?ns well: (35 letters and d-gnts_ | R. Allen #4
Lmax-mum.) 2 1
{d)| If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name :
of xr.:e reservoir: (35 letters I Shale
| maximum.) H
6.0 (a) ['Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letiers and digits ] =
maximum. If code number not 1 Consolidated Gas Supply 004228
| available, leave blank.) ] Name . e E Buyer Code
[ |
(b)‘ Date of the contract: 1
' I L 15101347 1 4y
1 Mo. Day Yr.
: lc)1 Estimated 1otal annual production :
| from the well: 1 Million Cubic Feet
1
i
[ ] {a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other {d) Total of (a),
i Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
1 (+) or {-).]
I - 1
7.0 Contract price: 1
(As of filing date. Complete t0 3 | S/MMBTU
declimal places.) I 4 .09 2 .~ A penkianls Eo o 409 2
|
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
{As of filing date. Complete to 3 SIMMBTU | 4 0
de#imal places.) } —'——9—2—- _—— _——— 40092

9.0 Pe!*on responsible for this application:

Agcncy Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

MAY 23 1983

Date Received by FERC

Executive Vice=Presid

ent

| .

I Murvin Qi ompany/

l Name d Title

|

; Signat «Morse, Sr.

l z / o / 'S n - -~

i Dzte Applicationi om:ﬂ)ued) Phone Numbebs; 03/2024 J

F17900806/2-2



/

Form Approveéd |, .
RC--1
FERE OMB No. 038--R0381°

-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL

PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
{Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
‘of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below. .

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for 1tem 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease .
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test) :
102 s 3 = New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 .. 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease . .
103 : = New onshore production well
107 - High cost natpral gas
108 ’ — Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date § Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr. : S

NA i " ' NA ' o NA
Remarks:

05/03/203¢1-2

-



(7 L

¢

L athas/H T

Y
ORM 1V-48WC
02-84) | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA P
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION JUN 14 1985
COVER SHEET, STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Jate:  May 1 5 - AGENCY USE ONLY
ate: y 17,1965 Zyo50
\pplicant’s Name: Murvin 0il Corporation WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER
\ddress: P. 0. Box 297 73’0523 1080 085 '5905
i -_885-_ 5905 999

Il1linois

Olney, 62450 ]

Use Above File Number on all
sas Purchaser Contract No. 3721 Communications Relating to This Well
Jate of Contract May 3, 1974

(Month, day and year) |

. /610' ‘ Designated Agent:_Larry Dawson
ek Purchaser: Consolidated Gas Transmission _ S

_ Address: Five Forks
Lidrpset 445 West Main Street o

(Street or P.O. Box) West Virginia 26145
Clarksburg, WVA 26302 |
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

"ERC Seller Code FERC Buyer Code 004228
\AME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS APPLICATION SHALL

3£ ADDRESS

—

{GPA SECTI

02 New HNa

ED: J/q////,,—””_ff“
Name: Peter A, Morse T Z ,///)

Executive Vice-President

(Title)

(Friqf?/" ;i ::
Signature: el o
[ 2

Address: P. 0. Box 5/

(Street or P.0. Box)

Olney, Illinois 50

(City7 (State) (Zip Code)

Telephone: (618 393-2124

(Area Code)

(Phone Number)
Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

NGPA Catagory Applied For

ON/SUBSECTION

tural Gas

Toz21

102

102+

03 New 0Ons

2 2.5 Mile Test
+3 1000 Foot Deeper Test
4 New Onshore Reservoir

q

hore Production Well

__To3
07 High C
R I2
o7
107
107

107

New Onshore Production Well

)st Natural Gas

Deep (more than 15,000 feet)
Geopressured Brine

Coal Seams

Devonian Shale

Production enhancement

g

107

mmur\a—-‘o

New Tight Formation

—RE@%WE@N)” Tight Formation

MAY‘Z 31985

OIL & GAS DJv.
DEPT. OF MINES

Jate Receld

ved

108 Stripper Well Natural Gas
X T08-  Stripper Well
108-1 Seasonally Affected
108-2 Enhanced Recovery
108-3 Temporary Pressure Buildup

—

AGENCY USE ONLY

QUALIFIED

05/03/2024

Determination Date




FORM 1V-56WC
Rev. (2-84)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

| WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER GAS WELL Date: May 17, .19 85

NGPA Section 108 Operator's
Well Ro. R. Allen #4

API Well
No. 47 - 085 _ 5905
State County Permit

Well Operator: Murvin 0il Corporation

Address: P.0. Box 297

Designated Agent: Larry D. Dawson

6lney, IL 62450

Address: Five Forks

Gas Purchéser: Consolidated Gas Transmission

West Virginia 26145

Address: LLS West Main St.
| Location: Elevation 1040

Clarksburg, WV 26302

Watershed Grass Run

Dist. MurphyCounty Ritchie Quad. Burnt Hs

Gas Purchase Contract No. 3721
Meter Chart Code H2L9
Date of Contract 5-3-T4

khkkhkkkkk k*********i***********i*********i**i******t******t******i** dhkkkkkhk kb khkhkkkkkkdkkak

A1l applicants must complete FERC Form 121, 1nc1ud1ng question No. 2.0
which should state Section 108 of NGPA.

QUALIFICATIONS

1. Rate of Production

a.) wkat date did the well have first production? 5-1 , 19 84

b.) What are the beginning and ending dates of the 90-day production period?

- 11-8 ,19 8L to 2-10 ,19 85 . During this 90-day
(1-1) (2-1)

production period, what was the total and average per- day production? The well

produced a total of 56  MCF or average 1 MCF per day.

2. MaxiQm Efficient Rate of Flow

The operator must establish that the well produced at its maxium efficient rate
of flow by use of one of the following procedures (Check one):
[ ] a.) If the filing date is more than one year from the date of first production,

provide production on IV-39 for twelve months prior to the last day of the 90-day

> 05/03/2024
production period (2-1 in item 1). This twelve month period is
| (month-day-year)

through | and produced a total of MCF or average per day.
“[month-day-year) %y

(x] b.) If the well does not have a 12-month history of production; but has recently
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REPORT N MONTHLY PRODUCTTON <
IV-39-WC GAS VOLUMES IN MCT @ 14,73 . REPORT wﬂ.m

_ OIL IN BARRCLLS @ 60 DEGREES . | 5-17085
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 55 e . Rn_ Ta _ )
DFPARTMENT - MINES \Q\\m\\\ 7 S
DfVISION - OIL AND GAS OPERATOR Murvin 0il Corporatio 3
YEAR 198L-85  (May, 1984 thru March, 1985)

L7-085- ,&v .
API 5905 FARM R. Allen #i COUNTY . Ritchie VG. FLOW PRESSURF SHIIT=IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF _@wW\ 20 /8 -0- 2 564 158 139 30 110 8l Lo 28 -
OIL BRL A F M- A- Je T, A~ S- 0- N- D- 011,
DAYS ON LINE __ 33 \__ 28 23 s 33 29 29 23 39 30 29 33
™ BE, s D
YEAR 19__ pe 2 B0
55 |

APY FARM COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURF SHUT-IN PRESSURE
GAS MCF GAS
OIL BBL J- P M- A- M- J- J- A- S- 0- N- D- 0IL

-DAYS ON LINE

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
Section 271. B0G (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804 (b) please list all other wells
which are to be used in determining this well classification under
Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

TOTALS

|

TOTALS

|
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w'-m sreeleetsresrdesrEREFas Stosnon s sREARaERTS RRe = seosmeees i S SeTTTEETEEEEETTT e e =Sne
James Ratcliff and his wife ‘
IR RSl R cemetmeemAmeccecscmrcmmestacneeaaanas TR — o S S PEpE cedtens Seissaanw P. O.
B e R— - and stete of _____ v _v.'..v..' ........... . el part_.___.__..of the first pari,
Dad Lessers, whether one or mors, --d-.-_(.;.(_a.f‘.@..S.E?.l.@f.kg{ ............ = S, ‘. —m e j

"'ﬂ—h’.h" u,.-(ond part, hereinafier callrd Lesses,

'.n,gl the =

. -

' . \

Ma

day ot ____TV... RO,

ST I £ br_'-q‘:‘A

soede and entered into

Royert Allen and hiq g}fe

ETH, that the said Lessors for and fn consideration of the sum Bf e eeccecmmememmceemeemmem——a—ee
m in band well and truly paid by sald Lrssce, the roc:lit‘ of which Is hereby acknowl-dged, and of the covenants and
creinafter contmined on the purt of the eaid Lessce, to paid, kept and prrlormed. have granted, demisad, Jeased and

;"( and these presents do granl, demise, leoase =nd Jet with covenants of quiet possassion, and that they have the sole right so o
rant demise, unto the eaid Lessee, its successors end asssigns, for the purpose of mining and oprrating for ofl and gas, and of
:‘”“n‘ tanks stations, power plante, water stations and structures therenn to tske care of the said prodocts, and of layng pipe
lines on, OvE and smcross the Joased premises and other Jands of Lessors, for the purpose of conveying oil, gms, stearn or wstar

nd to wells and pipe lines on the premises and on adjoining and sdjscent farms, and rights of way for road ways over

lsnd of Lessors,

all thet cartain tract of Jand sitwate in

= Pt el oy DIStHEY oo ccccicoscrsoonirossonanernmansnanmnmnesess T — County and State of
; 3\’“‘ Virgisis| on the wuters d-“—i ...... C.; .I.;_a.g.s.y.-.ﬁ}}g .................................. bounded as followa:”
\O De the North by lands of .. .----Q{i.p.-.rf.g?.p_p: __________ s e e mimimm S SRR TR I o .
=fmudwhh¢“mm§mWﬁ? _______________________ B .- A TR TI— .
M oo ot ot GtV QUBRAREROM e .
L\./L, Ou 1he Wast by lands .:----9-11‘?:.-.3?}.193{ ...... e SRER PSR R BA _.[ ............... 5_.(. ..... ) ......... :,ﬁé
Comtabulif ot s i s ;;;a:;a’i:.'.';;‘a:.";:.13;;;“;;5;;;;:‘;;::;.,";;,‘,;g;::?“::":;:::{;".’.,f'.';.'ﬁ”é’."ahﬁ:f;,'; o

e —

tberalrom all
sither party «

Jr §s sgny
gwa or elther

In comsid

the lLassors, thelr ‘uhl or assigns, free of cost, the pipe line to

ard saved fro
{%) of the v
and woed off

The Laess
of any royalt
tesver In it
sheve provide

h ta agr
purposes as §

awy part therpol should be manufsctured into gescline or other by-prodmets

S elmeemeneese 4

s manulfactu

The Less
is ene dwellin
cperate the e
signe: Lesson
and regulatio

Lester cq
Aod ft s ag
as are waed I

elect, and tha

jlande within two
xcept by mutoa]l consent.

for the term of ten years from this date and e long thereafter as ofl or

ved that thia Jease shall remain in force
by the said Lessee, Its succszszorn and =ssigns.

of them, la produced from the sald Iande

eretism sf the premises the said party of the second part, covenante and agrees: lst—to deliver to the credit of

which the Lessse may eonnect with fte wells oo ccennnonmn

the equal cne-eighth (H) part of all oll produced

ene-cighib

In the leased pramises; and secoNd, 10 PAY - oo omemocmommocosoomomomoo oo e s o n e oS n Lo S SR T
merketad

mlue at the well of the gas from esch and every gus well drillad on said premises,
be premises, sajd gwe to be moasured at & meter zet on the farm.

< shall not be required In mny event to fncresss the rete of =aid
y or Interest in anid ofl or gae that may have been heretofore »old,
e or otherwise. And any such outstanding royaity or interset shall Brst be deducted from the

ld to bs puld or delivered.

w5 well payments or said royalty ef ol by reasom
vaserved or conveyad by Leszors or their prede-
royalties and rentals

shall have the ‘rl.hl to use 6ff the farm for such

ed by the parties hereto that the Lessws, Its successors and =asigns,
3 but Il said “casing bead gas’’ of

t may denire, "Casing Head Cas.” (being gear produced from wslie on tbe premisas),
by =aid cornp;ny, sald Lassors shall receive o cocc-a-

ope-eighth of the net value at the factory of the gssoline and other by .products

~

brs may Jay a line to mny g=: well drilled on said lend and take gur therefrom free for thair own use for heat and light
g house on s=id Jand. out of any surplus ges over and ebove what Lessce, Itz successors and mssigns, may Tequirs teo
mse, and subject to the use, operstion, pumping and right of =sbandenment of the well by Lessws, its euccessors and as-
, are to provide mnd use economical seppliances end to vse said gus at their own risk, .nb’-tl to the reasonable rules
s of ssid Leesce, Ite puccessors and sasigns, published st such time relating to such wase of gas,

cultivated portion of the farm.
such parts
as it may

venants and zgrees to Jocate all wells 50 ss 1o intarfere as little as possible with the
eod that the leased premises may be fully apd freeiy wsed by the Leseors for {arming purposes, excepln
y the Lessea In opersling hereunder, and further, that the sald Lessce may drll or not drill on said la
t the consideration and rentais paid and to be pald constitute adequate cormmpansation for such privilege.

The said|lesres covenants and agrees to pay & reatal at the retesidlui.. -2 0. AU il i e wemr eSS s R S TS e S e —
_______________________________________ (_j _4:_'_{5_9.-_) Dollars quarterly in sdvance, beginning In el ccecmeeem—mo—m—a
to the Lascors Js drilled on the Jeasnd premisas, xnd = rental

»aid for time
ahall crece af

this date. untll, but net sfter, a well kalnr roysil
beyond the dete of complrtion of a g=» well ahall
ter tha eurrender of the Josse as hereinafter provided for.

firet roy=ity dus upon the sams and all rentals
for yme produced and marketed, for
the erwdit of thelr bairs

creditad spon the
All peymants for dalay,

gesoline mnd |otber hy products may be made direct to the Lascors or be deposiied to thelr credit, or to

arnd wesigns & m.i___,__-____________,_-_-_____-___--.---_--_-_---_-------_---_--_-__-_-; ......................... -y Baxk ol
PR e S S L =y By eack soadied . RObert Allen . =
..... 6704 Danford Drive . .y o Clinton, Md. 20735 . . ... . cww.

 TRT I N . SRl Bl : wuch paymants may aleo be made i» the sams mmanmer te

____________ _~___________________________»_____').c is bersby sppoioted agent for the Jeasors to receiva the same. =
1t s ngreed that the Leznes s to have the privilege of weing free sufficient wwter znd ges from the sald premises te run ol
=achine pecessary for drilling and operating theroon sad sl any tirme to remove all machimery and fxtures piaced on sald prem.
booe; o further. wpon the payment of ($1.00) One Dollar at sny tima, by the party of ths second parl. or by Ita successors xnd
which all peyments and labllitiss thersalter

Sasigme 1t or
s accrue wng

Lessors »
Peyable as o
matlion of this

- All provy

Ia Witse

Weeidi

they shall heve the right to swrrander this lesse for cancellation, alter
der and by virtue of Rs terms sball cease and determins, apd this lasss becomasz absolutey pull and wold,

gyres thet the rscordation of a deed of amrrander in the propsr county.
bowve provided, fer enid last mentioned swm and 8ll emounts thes due bSareunder, shall

lease. E

be bindimg uwpen the heirg, exrecwiors, administrators, swecsesors and assigms

and the w\ll)lnLln the postofilce of a check,

sione of this lesse shall of the parthes

Y e ) SO e
-Kﬂéi.vnuﬁlqz”"

k8 Whereef, the partias of this sgreemssal bave harcunts set their hande and segls the day and year first sbove writtea
AX Cevee(Beal)

f(((.«n;/._---_--«s_-d)

ceccen==(Seal)

& full surrender smd termi- .

05/03/202

_-;(!.a[,/éu-_._ {Seal)

........... S SIS SRR P 4 L cecmeececa-seseccmssectetemcemeesasaceeccaes

Reserving from this lease is
whiph holds 5 mcres. Also a well will be drilled by the 1lst of Oct.

o g

973,
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his wife, whose name 1S signed to the writing above bearing date the
October A D 1973 ha S this day acknowledged the same before me

in my said county. /l’? % day of Q{}&[’ =) ,é,{g—\l A D 19_Z‘_5’
; A=

Given under my bhand this oz -
= \A%/z/ £ JQ/
B o5 ; -
o Notary Public__l_{};§_c.}}}_e_ ______ Coun!:y8 __-_W_'.Y_a._' _____
My Commission expires Feb. 6 ) 1932
State of____FPennsylvania ~__________ County of_____- Chester - _______ .. to-wit:
I M. R. McDonald
a Notary Public of said County of Chester do certify that
J. B. Fling, Single il : :
i &) - G 3 :
his wife, whose name 2 signed to the writing above bearing date the 18th o Af‘\g\ = ‘_day{'of
December A. D. 19 73 haS this day acknoigviéd}g:\a?‘t‘he same before me
in my said county. :: N , . .=
A s T Ay an L, T =
Given under my hand this / g 'WL day of /Z()'Z"C’L"VW = ""3:‘ - A. D:l9:~_7_ =
NP 2N 0 4D e P
- -- —  Netary Public._Ches .t_e_r_____:__Cdunty,:fg;e‘p_giz}lég}ﬁ_
- S = S T S e My Commission eipirm June 17, 1974..:- = Tt
State of - oo anc e ———— County of _—— ___ - to-wit
I ’ :
a of said County of do certify '
and 2
his wife, whose name _signed to the writing above bearing date the day of
A. D. 19 ha this day acknowledged the same before me
in my said county.
Given under my hand this day of A.D. 19
Notary PabliCe.oouoiolico vl County, — o _____ ..

My Commission expires_

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, cash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
' right, title to and interest in the within described oil and gas

hereby assigned, transfer, set over and convey all
__to have and to hold according to all the terms contained therein.

lease to
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me I
a2 Notary Public of - County this. .- .. day of A:D. 19

Notary Public

My commission expires

!
-
|
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State pe. West Virginia - _______ County of———_-—- Ritchie __ ______________ I towit:
L D. G. Rowe o = i
a Notary Publ:Lc of said Coucty of Ritchie do certify that
" Marie_ thnnrn Widow : "
his wife, whose name is __signed to the writing above beacing date the 1st day of
73 ha S this day acknowledged the same before me

October o A. D. 19

in my paid couanty. "
Y haid co /A +7Z i ﬂfﬁgﬂé&é’éﬁé—\ _ap 153

Given under my hand this
Y A 1Tt A2
= Notary Publxc-.@yg}_lj:e_ ______ Coum:y'8 L W.Va. ___
My Commission expires Feb. 6, 1932
State pf____Pennsylvania ____________ g T T A to-wit:
r; M. R. McDonald PRy i | ' ' i
s l Notary Public of ssid County.of Chester
i J. B. Fling, Single ' and ' . &
his w'ifL, whose name is Jgﬁzd to the writing above bearing_date the 18th
i . December A D 1973 haS this day ac
in my said county. : :
Give+ under my hand this /& w74 : s day of wﬂb’;yp‘/
| : 2. /’ I e 5 o2

a | - i o ____of -said Couaty of do certify that
and
his wn ., whose name "~ 3 ‘ “signed to "the writing above bearing date e s : day of
= AD: 19 ha this day ackhowledged the same before me
- Giveq under my hand this
Notary Publico— - ——_---—--County, —oeooccomemmmme

My Commission expires

in my said county. < ' : o ; . y o :
{ : day of A. Df 19.

id in coasideration of the sum of One Dollar, cz.‘h in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
"_right, title to and interest in the within described oil and gas

a
hereby 'l.ngncd.. transfer, set over and convey all
to have and to hold according.to all the tern'?s contained’ therein.

RVAE BT E: TIPY PPN (Ia'r':M-‘)ma..

lease mi :
5 b 2 (SEAL) .
: , (SEAL)
TaLm, subscribed and sworn to before me.- = :
a Not:r)T Public of County. this day of. A. D 19
My commissioa expires Notary Public
o T = 0 < , s L L
rEfpfaacrsge E3 7 ' F
o g 8. 2 =
ozl g AR & .5 F . Koo )0 o
gk éﬁ:'. Foas 5 % 8 =
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&gg i 1 oz : - fk (B03(2041E
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Maryland Avenne, {larrisville W .Va

- AGPEEMENT, made and entered into 1 st _day of _
between ____}ianiﬁ_os_bgm,_'_ ‘dow, 432

201 North Bradford Avenue,

Apv. C"“81

J, B, Fling,

West Chester, Pennsylvania

19380

of P, O.

W.Va.

Ritchie

part ies of the first part,

and state of

County of

Murvin 0il Corporation,

P.0O; <Box. 297

bereinafter called Lessors, whether one or more, and
party of the second part, bereinafter called Lessee.

WITNESSETH, that the said Lessors for and in consideration of the sum of

Dollars to them in band well and truly paid by said Lessee;
agreements bercinafter contained on the part of the said Lessee,
by tbese presents do grant, demise,
demise, unto the said Lessee, its successors and assigns,
stations, power plants, water stations an
the Jeased premises -and other lands of Lessors,

lease and let with covenants of quiet possession,
for the purpose of mining and operating for oil and gas,
d stroctares thereon to take care of the said products, and of laying pipe lines on, over and across
for the purpose of conveying oil, gas, steam or water therein from and to wells and pipe

I11i

- Olney,
One————p=—=o="="
-the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and
to be paid, kept and performed, bave granted, demised, leased and let and
and that they have the sole right so to grant and
and of building tanks,

lines on the premises and on zdjoiniqg and adjacent farms, and rights of way for road ways over this and other land of Lessors, ;
: : AR ITRUAER
s . y T
All that certain tract of land situate in__ Mgrphy District Ritchie = \J lg
g > SRR it
County and State of West Virginia on the waters of Grass Run } i
= e v oy ki
bounded as follows: [AAY 1 ']983
On the North by lands of Dean Mason - . 3 -
On the East by lands of D. Sinnett i o eac nunsiSN
i G w Cunnin ham e T OR T T vrIT
On the South by lands of ¢ o g o el e T ES
T 1. F iVI“ \l

On the West by lands of C. M. Bailey
Three Hundred Thirty Eight

(338

) acres, more or less, being land purchased

Containing
by

f[nm

reserving, however,

drilled by either party except by mutual consent.
It is agreed that this lease shall remain in

cither of them, is produced from the said lands by the

~-  In Consideration of the Premises—the said party of-

their heirs or assigns,

“free of cost, in the pipe line to which Lessee may connect its wells,

recorded Deed Book

age

deed dated

therefrom all lands within two hundred feet of the resident buildings now on the premises on which no well shall be

force for the term of ten years from this date and as Jong thereafter as oil or gas, or
said Lessee, its successors and assigns.
the-second part, covenants:and agrees:

1st—to deliver to the credit of .the Lessors,

the equal one-eighth (}4) part of all oil produced

One Half.(%)

One Half (§)---

and saved from the leased premises; and second, to pay

one-eighth (V4 ) of the value at the well
marketed and used off the premises, sai

The Lessee shall not be required in any
‘royalty or interest in said oil or gas that may.
otherwise. And any such outstanding royalty or:i

delivered.

of the gas from each and every gas well drlled on said premises, the product from which is
d gas to be measured at a meter set on the farm. )
event to increase the rate of said gas well payments or
have been beretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by Lessors or their predecessor in title or
nterest shall first be deducted from the royalties and rentals above provided to be paid or

said royalty of oil by reason of any

eto that the Lessee, its.successors or assigns, shall have the right to nse off the farm for such purposes as

It is agreed by the parties her
(being gas produced from wells on the premises), but if said “casing head gas™ or any part thereof should

it may desire, “‘Casing Head Gas,”

be manufactured into gasoline or other by-products by said comp
one-eighth of the net value at the factory of
Lessor may lay a line.to any we
to take gas produced from said well for
- subject to tKe use, operation, pumping an
- and cubic feet of gas so ta i
year
meter and regulators set at the tag
pomy, in safe and proper pipes an
published at such time relating to such use
” Lessee covenants and agrees to
may

on the well or line. This
of gas.

is agreed that the leased premises be fully and freely used b
the Lessee in operating bereunder,

sideration and reatals paid and to

“The said Lesee covenant and agrees to pay rental at the rate of NO RENTAL

Ninety (90) days €«

the gasoline and other by-products so manufactured.
producing gas only on said land or to second
own use tor heat and light in one dwelling
d right of abandonment of the well and pipe line by the Lessee; the first two hundred thous-
ken in each year shall be free, but all gas.in-excess. of
shall be paid for by the Lessor at the current published local ra

appliances, and shall subscribe to and

Jocate all wells so as to interfere as little as possible

and; further, that the said Lessee

be paid constitute adequate compensation for such privilege.

any, said Lessors shall receive

from said well to market,
land at Lessor’s own risk,

party’s pif line leadin
ous

e on sai

two hundred thousand cubic feet taken in each
tes of the Lessee, and measurement and regulation shall be by
privilege is upon condition that the Lessor shall use said gas with eco-
be bound by reasonable rules and regulations of the Lessee
with the cultivated portion of the farm. And it
urposes, excepting such parts as are used by

y the Lessors for farming p
said land, as it may elect, and that the con-

may drll or not drill on

— Well to be drilled within

) Dollars, quarterly in advance, beginning in

- _months from

dnlle
royalty due up
- for gas produced and

on the same and all rentals shall cease
marketed, for gasoline and ot

d on the leased premises, and any rental paid for time beyo
after the surren
ber by-products may be made direct to the lessors or be deposited to their credit, or to

this- date, until, but not after, 2 well yielding royalty to the:Lessors in
nd the date of completion of a gas well shall be credited upon, the first
der of this lease as bereinafter provided for. All payments for delay,

the credit of their beirs or assigns in the

_or by check mailed to

" Bank of
- at P. O, County
State of : such payments may be also made in the sams manner to
: = who is bereby appointed agent for the lessors to receive the same.
'1,:‘ th Ta: Marie Oshourn, 432 Ma r-}ﬂ and Avenue g Harrisvilleg W
1 th To: J. B, Fling, 201 North Bradford Avenue, Apartment C-8,
: - West Chester, Pa. 19380 :

.

. It is agreed that the Lessee is to bave the p
pecessary for drilling and operating thereon 2
upon the payment of one ($1.00) Dollar at an
the right to surrender this lease for canc
shall cease and-determine, and this lease

Lessors agree that the recordation of a deed of surrender in

above provided, for said last mentioned sum. and. all amounts
All provisions of th
In Witness Whereof, the
Witness: )

y time, by the

Reserved from this lease is
which hold § acres.
Thie instrument prepared by

ellation, after which all payments and liabil
becomes -absolutely null and void

is lease shall be binding upon the beirs,
parties of this agreement have bereunto set th

rivilege of using free, sufficient water and gas from the said premises to run all machinery
t any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises; and further,

party of the second part, or by its successors and assigns it or they shall bave
ities thereafter to accrue under and by virtue of its terms

the proper county, and the mailing in the postoffice ‘95/@&2@24' as
then due berennder, sball be a full surrender and.termination of this lease.
executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties bereto.
eir bands and seals the day and year first, above written.

Seal
- <), v, iSnl; o ot
q (Seal)
(Seal)
an existing well belonging to G. W. Mille(Sal)
— X o ‘Seal)
D. G. Rowe, Notary Public, Smithv "~ 3




' LEASE ASSIGNMENT e
728
~
ASSIGNMENT, Made the3rd ______ day oI___,_:A_P_If.i_l __________________ , 1974 ____ by and between. GENE____________
STALNAKER .. as Party of the First part. hereinafter designated “ASSIGNOR,” unless otherwise

identified, a

unless other

WITNESSET

Tha
United State
Assignor, d

of liens ang
Jease for oi
___Gene _

in the office

created by
to all oil fi
" by the pres

For

Th
contained ir

WI

MURVIN
OLNEY-5---

wise identified.

_______ as Party of the Second part, hereinafter designated “ASSIGNEE.”

nd_.

H:

_________________ dollars, in lawful money of these
y the latter is hereby acknowledged, he, the said
ith warranty of marketable title, including free

t for the consideration of
es paid by the said Assignee to the said Assignor, receipt of which b
bth hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, w

of the Clerk of the County Court of

to which reference is here made; and a like interest in and to the leasehold estate
nd therein described, and in and

___________ N

__-_at page.__-
the said lease, and in and to all oil and gas wells drilled under said lease in the la

eld equipment within and in anywise connected with, or as an appurtenance to, any such well or wells, and owned

ent owners of said lease, leasehold estate and well or wells.

source of Assignor’s title to said property, reference is here made to

in the office of the aforesaid Clerk.

s Assignment is made, delivered and accepted, subject to all the terms, and singular conditions and stipulations

) the aforesaid agreement of lease.

TNESS the following signature and seal as of the date first above written.

STATE OF|.__West Virginaia ___________ s
COUNTY OF._Ria chie . . to-wit

| (i __1_)_'__,(_;_‘__-}_{9‘1‘7.(? ____________________ . a Notary Public within and for the aforesaid County and State do certify
that______ Q@Q@-.S_’t}?.l_r}a_k@zt _______ whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, dated the3 ?d;,,day of. Ap}:'_i_l_' _____
19_2_4__. has this day acknowledged the same before

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this__ 19.74__

/
'_%x/(/ Notary Public

- My Commissiohl expires_,_}??_}?_‘___Q_—'_-lg?f‘i __________
This instrument prepared by Peter A. Morse, Sr.; Attorney.




—

Olney, Illinois 62450

CHed ana avanticd o FeCotts ol

ol the Clertk of e County Court of Ritchie

05/03/2024
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LATITUDE __ 39° 02 30" |

go° 57' 30"

LONGITUDE

480’ SOUTH _—»l

I
(-
[+ 4
o |
4
\
!
\
|
|
|
|
|
"
SWATE o7
IR ST byt
FILE NO. 82-329 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 3‘3_,.26\5,&.,.4,,,".%
DRAWING NO.— . THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY {45 s¢ N O
SCALE| 1" = 2000 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE £|¥ L %
MINIMUM DEGREE, QF. __, INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- Z°1_ stapgop
ACCURACY | 9200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- 39 ° Vi
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES, ;'"'O?Jk‘ \\\«‘:"j
ELEVATION __B.M.~RIDGERD. | (sIGNED) M——/ 200, SIONAL TN
| (11489 RP.E 3788 LLS 00agyy050090*
i - i PLACE SEAL HERE
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE 9/2 , 1982

OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
APl WELL NO.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OolL ‘AND GAS DIVISION

STATE COUNTY PERMIT
(+) DENIOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS X _LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION X _STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW __

LOCATION: ELEVATION 1040 _\waTER SHED GRASS RUN
DISTRICT MURPHY CQUNTY RITCHIE

| auapRaNGLE __BURNT HOUSE 7.
SURFACE OWNER : PR ACREAGE 938 -
OIL & GAS ROYALTY owNERROBERT ALLE LEASE ACREAGE 338

P LEASE NO. 05/03/2024
PROPQSED WORK: DRILLX _CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL_—FRACTURE OR

| STIMULATE___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

|

PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG )
TARGET FORMATION DEVONIAN _SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH 4000
weLL OPERATOR___MURVIN OIL CO.  DESIGNATED AGENT LARRY DAWSON
ADDRESS OLNE i! ILLINOIS ADDRESS ﬁULLMAN, wV

47 - oss5 _ 5705:@,7\

2oL Il

HTHAL b—  FORM IV-6 (878)



OG- 11t

Permit No. Z

S =5 FIS~ReN

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JUN 23 1983
OiL & GAS D! VISION

N 'S W REPORT
INSPECTOR'S WELL RE DEPT. oF MINED

Oil or Gas Well
(XIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
7 ‘ -~ TUBING DRILLING I WELL
k‘ompany%m@/[ COJ/ &’/@ s ‘ = " '
Size ‘
Address \
[ Pty 5
8 2 16 . Kind of Packer
Farm.%‘%aaﬂ % i
13
well No Lt Pl ere F = . |
i Size of
)
Thstric%/’wﬁ% Countym.'ﬁ_ 8% :
7 |
— - 654 . Depth set
Drilling comnence& /7 f‘j ‘
|
53/16. !
Drilling comp etedéli/_ﬁ’rotnl dept ¢é 25 |
3 7‘ Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2_ 1[ Perf. bottom —
|
" i d | Lt
[nitial open flgw, /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use ] Pert. top
_| Perf. bottom

Open flow afte

rtubing__ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

)L / bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Name
_Q . 6—-:»—% /80«/#/3
emarks: &7 -
; ~
/ /
6 -2/~ 5F S 37?5/%/’44/;/ 7
6-2/-83 Sorne P 5
BATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND SAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATR

" Ob03r202%



J. B. MURVIN

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
307 Jefferson Street

Attn: Lonnie Carpenter

Dear Mr. Carpenter:

(L

MURVIN OIL COMPANY
QDruQZgy & SpFodﬁczqy

r.0.BOX 207 (ela\:o: 2124
OLNEY, ILL 82450

:——-I:\,

February 6, 1984

Charleston, West Virginia 25311 /909

of

Pursuant to our phone conference on February 6,
request that you withdraw our application for 103 status under the Natural

Tas Policy Act for the above wells.
to two letters dated January 30, 1984 copies of which are enclosed.

035~ 5905

OIL & GAS ) isrn

DEPT. oF . .

Re: Allen #4 and Allen #5, Ritchie County, West Virginia

1984 we respectfully

This letter is written in response

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please

dlj

cc: Gary Hill

contact me at your convenience.

Executlve V1ce—Pre51dent

05/03/2024



IV-35 e Date paygust 8, 1983
(Rev 8-81) OiL & GAS DIVISION PR ek
DEPT. or MStepf Best Birginin Well No.__#h
Bepartmerd of Alines Farm R, Allen

®il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 - 085 - 5905-Ren.

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
CF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL E: Oil _x / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production _ / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallow x /)

'N3Y - S0LG AVY

IOCATION: Elevation: 1040 Watershed Grags Run
District: Murphy County Ritchie Quadrangle Burnt House - 7.5
QOMP. Murvin 0il Corporation
ADDRESS Box 297 0Olney, Illinois 62450 Casing |Used in | Left Cement.
. ¥ £ill up
DESI AGENT Larry Dawson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADD Five Forks, W.Va. 26145 Gize
SUREF. OWNER William Taylor 20-16
43 Burnt H W.Va Qo
ADD B 1 TN ouse, W.Va. v
oXx u ¥3-10" 387 186.8
RIGHTS OWNER "See Attached"
9 5/8
ADDRESS
8 5/8
OIL GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samuel 7
Hersman ADDRESS Box 66 Smithville, W. 31/2
PERMIT ISSUED 2 3
ey 26, 128 4 1/2 3976 | 476.0
DRILLING COMMENCED June 17, 1983 3
DRILLING COMPLETED June 20, 1983 5
IF AP CABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
(60 US PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWO! G. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEO. ICAL TARGET FORMATION Shale Depth 4000 feet
pth of campleted well 032 feet Rotary / Cable Tools
ater strata depth: Fresh 445 feet; Salt - feet
Coal seam depths: 1480 - 1828 Is coal being mined in the area? ng
OPEN [FLOW DATA
Producing formation Shale Pay zone depth 2556-3341 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 15 Mcf/d 0Oil: Initial open flow -~ Bbl/3d
Final open flow 377 Mcf/d Final open flow - Bbl/d
“ Time of open flow between initial and final tests 35 Jeewss days
Static rock pressure 550 psig(surface measurement) after 2.4 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 05/03/2024
Second producing formation N/A Pay zone depth feet
| Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
\ .
Final open flow Mcf/d 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

N>—




FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Shale Perforated: 2556, 2562, 2585, 2587, 2641, 2740, 2741,3146, 3295,
7-25-83 3308, 3312, 3325, 3329, 3341, with 14 holes

Shale Fractured: foam fractured Shale using 1,086 MSCF nitrogen, 228

7-26-83 bbls water, 12,000 80/100, 25,000# 20/50
WELL IOG
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Slate and Shells 0 409
Red Rock 40sS 584
Slate and Shells 584 799
Red Rock 799 949
Slate and Shells 949 1314
Sand 1314 1362
Slate and Sand Shells 1362 1576 Coal Seam 1479-83
Sand 1576 1617
Shale 1617 1663
Sand 1663 1680
Shale and Sand 1680 1863 Coal Seams 1817-20, 1823-28
Sand 1863 1883
Shale 1883 1903
Big Lime 1983 1942 -
Injun Sand 1942 2033
Slate and Shale 2033 2363
Berea Sand 2363 2376
Shale 2376 4032

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Murvin 0il Cprporation

Well Operator
By: G , 05/03/2024

Date: August &, 1983

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
eial, encountered in the drilling of a well.”






